results and financial position for the current or prior periods have been prepared or presented. The
Group has not applied any new standard or interpretation that is not yet effective for the current
accounting period.

- 7 -

2. CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (cont’d)

In addition, Hong Leong Financial Group Berhad, an associate of the Company, has adopted HKFRS 17 "Insurance Contracts" during the year. HKFRS 17
establishes principles for the recognition, measurement, presentation and disclosure of insurance contracts, reinsurance contracts and investment
contracts with discretionary participation features. The standard has brought significant changes to the accounting for insurance and reinsurance contracts.
The adoption of this standard has material effects on its profit attributable to equity shareholders, various assets and liabilities and opening shareholders'
equity.  The Group's share of such effects has impact on the Group as follows:

Line items in the consolidated statement of financial position impacted:

At 30 June 2023 Increase / At 30 June 2023 At 30 June 2022 Increase / At 30 June 2022
(Originally stated) (decrease) (Restated) (Originally stated) (decrease) (Restated)

HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000
ASSETS
Interests in associates and joint ventures 14,406,768   174,853   14,581,621   14,061,428   145,110   14,206,538

NET ASSETS 77,334,393   174,853   77,509,246   75,328,335   145,110   75,473,445

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Retained profits 69,750,422   183,731   69,934,153   67,398,778   144,372   67,543,150
Capital and other reserves (393,077)   376   (392,701)   (534,389)   738   (533,651)
Exchange translation reserve (5,224,488)   (9,254)   (5,233,742)   (4,704,818)   -   (4,704,818)

Total equity attributable to equity shareholders
   of the Company 59,338,243   174,853   59,513,096   57,717,594   145,110   57,862,704

TOTAL EQUITY 77,334,393   174,853   77,509,246   75,328,335   145,110   75,473,445

- 8 -

2. CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (cont’d)

Line items in the consolidated income statement and
consolidated statement of comprehensive income impacted:

Year ended Year ended
30 June 2023 Increase / 30 June 2023

(Originally stated) (decrease) (Restated)
HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000

Share of profits of associates and joint ventures 1,288,889   39,525   1,328,414

Profit for the year 3,667,004   39,525   3,706,529

Profit for the year attributable to:
   Equity shareholders of the Company 3,400,274   39,525   3,439,799

Exchange translation differences relating to financial statements
   of foreign subsidiaries, assoicates and joint ventures (570,962)   (9,255)   (580,217)

Share of other comprehensive income of associates 115,565   (360)   115,205

Total comprehensive income for the year 2,699,610   29,910   2,729,520

Total comprehensive income for the year attributable to:
   Equity shareholders of the Company 2,401,129   29,910   2,431,039

Earnings per share HK$ HK$ HK$
   Basic 10.46 0.12   10.58
   Diluted 10.46 0.12   10.58

- 9 -

3. SEGMENT REPORTING

In a manner consistent with the way in which information is reported internally to the Group's senior
executive management, the Group has four reportable segments, as described below, which are
the Group's strategic business units.  The strategic business units engage in different business
activities, offer different products and services and are managed separately.  The following
summary describes the operations in each segment:

Other segments include royalty entitlement from the Group’s Bass Strait's oil and gas production
investment and the manufacture, marketing and distribution of health products through Manuka